

P

SLP(C)No. 2400 OF 2003
ITEM No.62

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2400/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/02 in AN 381/01
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAGINBHAI PRAGJI DESAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARABEN AMBALAL SHAH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.
Mrs. D. Selvi, Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
For R-1 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1, appears on caveat, states that till the next date
of hearing, the decree shall not be executed.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master