

¢

SLP(C)No. 2400 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2400/2003

NAGINBHAI PRAGJI DESAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARABEN AMBALAL SHAH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Jay Shree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in the main matter states that dues to the society have been cleared as per the demand draft filed with the reply as Annexure-B. Property tax and electricity charges whatever due and payable by the petitioner shall also be cleared and in that regard the petitioner shall be suitably advised so that no controversy in that regard arises between the parties.

I.A. is disposed of.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER