

SLP(C)No. 2400 OF 2003
ITEM No.70

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2400/2003

NAGINBHAI PRAGJI DESAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARABEN AMBALAL SHAH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)/
ApplicantMs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhra Jha, Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The time appointed by the order dated 4th April, 2003 for delivery of possession is extended and it is directed that the petitioner shall remain in occupation of the property upto 31st May, 2004 only. The undertaking filed by the petitioner shall stand modified and be read accordingly.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER